used in this Agreement have the meanings ascribed to them in
the General Conditions or in the Appendix to this Agreement.

ARTICLE II — LOAN

2.01 The Bank agrees to lend to the Borrower, on the terms and
conditions set forth or referred to in this Agreement, the amount
of two hundred forty million dollars ($240,000,000), as such
amount may be converted from time to time through a Currency
Conversion in accordance with the provisions of Section 2.07
of this Agreement (“Loan”), to assist in financing the cost of
the project described in Schedule 1 to this Agreement
(“Project”).